PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jonathan Snook	10/18/2011
Thomas G. Fulbright	10/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wheelfloat, Inc.	
Street Address:	602 Stratford Drive	
City:	Southlake	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76092	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13277030

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)706-4242 Phone: 214-706-4207

Email: patents@solidcounsel.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jack D. Stone, Jr.

Address Line 1: 500 N. Akard, Suite 2700

Address Line 2: Scheef & Stone, L.L.P.

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4040.109

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jack D. Stone, Jr.

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - signed#page1.tif source=Assignment - signed#page2.tif

SH \$40.00 132

PATENT REEL: 027089 FRAME: 0191

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Jonathan Snook, a citizen of the United States of America, and resident of Southlake, Texas, and Thomas G. Fulbright, a citizen of the United States of America, and resident of Keller, Texas (collectively "ASSIGNORS") have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled "WHEEL LIFTING DOLLY", disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent (Application No. 13/277,030, filed October 19, 2011);

WHEREAS, Wheelfloat, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), an incorporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, having its principal office and place of business at 602 Stratford Drive, Southlake, Texas 76092, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing application thereof; and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights or priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America and all extensions; renewals and reissues thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY convenant that we have full rights to convey the entire interest herein signed, and that we have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further convenant and agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representative and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Dogwood	Decket No.	258.838	82323
**************************************	S. 455.00 (10.00 S. 10.00 S. 1	444.7	6800

Passensi

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, berearder.	we have he	came set our hands on the date set forth
S on S		40
10 - 18		Assigner Fauthof Sneek
		Witness
		Witness
<u>/0 = /8 = 24/1</u> /3918 Saso		Saigner Bosons G. Followigh
		Winess
		Without the same of the same o